CeraLink Capacitors
Series/Type: B58031
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B58031U5105M002 B58031U5105M062 2016-11-18 2017-03-31 2017-06-30
B58031I7504M002 B58031I7504M062 2016-11-18 2017-03-31 2017-06-30

1)
 Normal operating current without forced cooling at Tdevice = 125 °C. Higher values permissible at reduced lifetime.
Ordering codes
Packaging Packaging unit pcs. Ordering code Rated voltage Terminal style
Cardboard box 100 B58031I5105M002
B58031U5105M002
500 V
500 V
L
J
330-mm reel 1000 B58031I5105M062
B58031U5105M062
500 V
500 V
L
J
 CeraLink™ B58031*
 Capacitor for fast-switching semiconductors Low profile (LP) series
PPD MT IC 2016-07-28
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications VR = 700 V
Maximum peak operating voltage
@ Vpk,max, 25 °C, 7 s
Vpk,max = 1000 V
Rated voltage
Reference DC voltage for reliability tests
VR = 700 V
Operating voltage at maximum attenuation capability
Vop = 600 V
Typical nominal capacitance
@ Vop, quasistatic, 25 °C. See glossary (page 21) for definition of the nominal capacitance.
Cnom,typ > 0.5 µF
Typical effective capacitance
@ Vop, 0.5 VRMS, 1 kHz, 25 °C
Ceff,typ = 0.25 µF
Initial capacitance
@ 0 VDC, 0.5 VRMS, 1 kHz, 25 °C
C0 = 0.14 µF ± 20%
Dissipation factor
@ 0 VDC, 0.5 VRMS, 1 kHz, 25 °C
tan δ < 0.02
Insulation resistance
@ Vop, t > 240 s, 25 °C
Rins,typ > 1 GΩ
Operating device temperature Tdevice -40 °C... +150 °C
Weight of device  approx. 1.3 g
Typical values
ESR
0 VDC, 0.5 VRMS,
25 °C, 1 MHz
ESR
0 VDC, 0.5 VRMS,
25 °C, 1 kHz
ESL Iop
1)
100 kHz
TA = 85 °C
Iop
1)
100 kHz
TA = 105 °C
mΩ Ω nH ARMS ARMS
28.7 9 2.5 5.4 4.4
1)
 Normal operating current without forced cooling at Tdevice = 125 °C. Higher values permissible at reduced lifetime.
Ordering codes
Packaging Packaging unit pcs. Ordering code Rated voltage Terminal style
Cardboard box 100 B58031I7504M002  700 V L
330-mm reel 1000 B58031I7504M062 700 V L
 CeraLink™ B58031*
 Capacitor for fast-switching semiconductors Low profile (LP) series
PPD MT IC 2016-07-28